
Final    1 2 3 4 OT T 
Virginia Tech  (5-6) 3 0 14 6 7 30 
Boston College  (2-9) 3 10 0 10 0 23 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
BC FG Nate Freese kicked a 36-yard field goal  10:10 
6 PLAYS, 10 YARDS, TOP 1:01  BC 3-0 
VT FG Cody Journell kicked a 26-yard field goal 5:18 
11 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 4:52 VT 3-3 
2nd Quarter 
BC TD Chase Rettig passed to Alex Amidon to the right for 2 yard gain (Nate Freese made PAT) 13:30 
7 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 2:54  BC 10-3 
BC FG Nate Freese kicked a 31-yard field goal 0:04 
8 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 1:36  BC 13-3  
3rd Quarter 
VT TD Logan Thomas rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Cody Journell made PAT) 11:35 
7 PLAYS, 20 YARDS, TOP 3:25  BC 13-10 
VT TD Logan Thomas passed to Marcus Davis to the right for 38 yard gain  
(Cody Journell made PAT) 1:12 
8 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 3:13  VT 17-13 
4th Quarter 
BC FG Nate Freese kicked a 42-yard field goal 11:18 
10 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 4:54  VT 17-16 
VT FG Cody Journell kicked a 42-yard field goal  6:14 
4 plays, 6 yards, tOP 0:58  VT 20-16 (result from 23yd punt ret) 
BC TD David Dudeck rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain (Nate Freese made PAT) 4:11 
6 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 2:03 BC 23-20 
VT FG Cody Journell kicked a 42-yard field goal 1:05 
10 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 3:06  VT 23-23 
OT 
VT TD Logan Thomas passed to Randall Dunn down the middle for 9 yard gain  
(Cody Journell made PAT)   
5 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP VT 30-23 
 
Team Stats 
 

VATECH  BC 
First Downs  18  20 
Plays-Net Yards 81-401  75-296 
Rushes-Yds  48-154  45-167 
Passing Yds  247  129 
Passes   16-33-0 13-30-1 
Punts   7-277  7-268 
Fumbles-Lost  3-0  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  8-67  4-40 
SACKS   3-10  6-35 
Time of Poss.  30:4  29:56 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
VATECH: Tony Gregory 14-69, J.C. Coleman 12-48, Martin Scales 7-27, Logan Thomas 13-7,  
Demitri Knowles 1-6, Dyrell Roberts 1--3 
BC: Rolandan Finch 26-138, David Dudeck 8-38, Alex Amidon 1-18, Team 1--2, Chase Rettig 9--25 
PASSING 
VATECH: Logan Thomas 16-33-247-0 
BC: Chase Rettig 13-30-129-1 
RECEIVING 
VATECH: Marcus Davis 5-104, Corey Fuller 2-72, Ryan Malleck 2-16, Dyrell Roberts 2-11,  
Demitri Knowles 2-6, Kevin Asante 1-17, J.C. Coleman 1-14, Randall Dunn 1-7 
BC: Rolandan Finch 5-53, Chris Pantale 4-36, Alex Amidon 2-18, Johnathan Coleman 1-15,  
David Dudeck 1-7 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 



Drive   Start   End      
# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP 
1 1 Boston College KO 15:00 35 PUNT 13:26 37 3 2 1:34 
2 1 Virginia Tech PUNT 13:26 9 PUNT 10:19 23 6 14 3:07 
3 1 Boston College PUNT 10:19 opp 29 FG 8:17 opp 19 6 10 2:02 
4 1 Virginia Tech KO 8:17 19 FG 3:25 opp 9 11 72 4:52 
5 1 Boston College KO 3:25 31 PUNT 2:24 19 3 -12 1:01 
6 1 Virginia Tech PUNT 2:24 35 PUNT 1:26 opp 43 4 22 0:58 
7 1 Boston College PUNT 1:26 14 TD 13:30  7 86 2:56 
8 2 Virginia Tech KO 13:30 24 PUNT 11:42 33 5 9 1:48 
9 2 Boston College PUNT 11:42 16 INT 10:53 16 3 0 0:49 
10 2 Virginia Tech INT 10:53 34 PUNT 9:55 31 3 -3 0:58 
11 2 Boston College PUNT 9:55 41 PUNT 5:57 opp 42 8 17 3:58 
12 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 5:57 12 PUNT 3:38 40 6 28 2:19 
13 2 Boston College PUNT 3:38 30 PUNT 2:44 20 3 -10 0:54 
14 2 Virginia Tech PUNT 2:44 39 DOWNS 1:34 opp 40 6 21 1:10 
15 2 Boston College DOWNS 1:34 40 FG 0:04 opp 18 8 42 1:30 
16 2 Virginia Tech KO 0:04 46 HALF 0:00 46 0 0 0:04 
17 3 Virginia Tech KO 15:00 opp 20 TD 11:35  7 20 3:25 
18 3 Boston College KO 11:35 27 PUNT 8:14 opp 44 7 29 3:21 
19 3 Virginia Tech PUNT 8:14 10 PUNT 6:24 12 3 2 1:50 
20 3 Boston College PUNT 6:24 50 PUNT 4:25 41 3 -9 1:59 
21 3 Virginia Tech PUNT 4:25 39 TD 1:12  8 61 3:13 
22 3 Boston College KO 1:12 20 FG 11:18 opp 25 10 55 4:54 
23 4 Virginia Tech KO 11:18 19 PUNT 9:26 46 5 27 1:52 
24 4 Boston College PUNT 9:26 6 PUNT 7:36 10 4 4 1:50 
25 4 Virginia Tech PUNT 7:36 opp 31 FG 6:14 opp 25 4 6 1:22 
26 4 Boston College KO 6:14 36 TD 4:11  6 64 2:03 
27 4 Virginia Tech KO 4:11 15 FG 1:05 opp 23 10 62 3:06 
28 4 Boston College KO 1:05 17 HALF 0:00 21 3 4 1:05 
29 5 Virginia Tech POSS 15:00 opp 25 TD 15:00  6 25 0:00 
30 5 Boston College POSS 15:00 opp 25 DOWNS 15:00 opp 19 4 6 0:00 
31 5 Virginia Tech DOWNS 15:00 19 0 0:00 null 0 0 0:00 

 


